Edgar Filing: YRC Worldwide Inc. - Form 4

| YRC World | wide Inc. | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|
| Form 4 | | | | | | | | |
| June 17, 201 | | | | | | OMB A | PPROVAL | |
| FORM | OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | | | | | | |
| Washington, D.C. 20549Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF | | | | | | January 31, 2005Expires:2005Estimated average burden hours per response0.5n | | |
| (Print or Type | Responses) | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u></u> | | | . Issuer Name and ' mbol RC Worldwide I | - | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | |
| (Last) | (First) (I | Middle) 3. I | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction | | | ck all applicabl | e) | |
| C/O AVENUE CAPITAL, 399 PARK AVENUE, 6TH FL. | | | onth/Day/Year) /13/2013 | | Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) | | | |
| | (Street) | | If Amendment, Date ed(Month/Day/Year) | e Original | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person _X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting | | | |
| NEW YOR | K, NY 10022 | | | | Person | | oportung | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Table I - Non-De | erivative Securities A | cquired, Disposed o | of, or Beneficia | lly Owned | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 2A. Deemed Execution Date any (Month/Day/Y | e, if Transaction Code I Year) (Instr. 8) (| 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or | Securities Beneficially Owned | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | Code V A | Amount (D) Price | × , | | | |
| Reminder: Rep | port on a separate line | e for each class o | of securities benefic | information contains required to respond | r indirectly. pond to the collec ained in this form and unless the for atly valid OMB cor | are not m | SEC 1474 (9-02) | |
| | Tab | le II - Derivativ | ve Securities Acou | ired. Disposed of. or | Beneficially Owned | | | |

(*e.g.*, puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative | 2. | 3. Transaction Date | 3A. Deemed | 4. | 5. Number of | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title an |
|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Security | Conversion | (Month/Day/Year) | Execution Date, if | Transacti | orDerivative | Expiration Date | Underlyin |
| (Instr. 3) | or Exercise | | any | Code | Securities | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. 3 ar |

Edgar Filing: YRC Worldwide Inc. - Form 4

| | Price of Derivative Security | | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. | 8) | Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|------------|------------------|---------|----|--|-----|---------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Code | V | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title |
| 10% SERIES A CONVERTIBLE SENIOR SECURED NOTES DUE IN 2015 | \$ 34.0059 | 06/13/2013 | | Р | | 1,000,000 | | 07/22/2013 | 03/31/2015 | COMM STOC |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|---------|-------|--|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| LASRY MARC C/O AVENUE CAPITAL 399 PARK AVENUE, 6TH FL. NEW YORK, NY 10022 | | Х | | | | | |
| Avenue Capital Management II, L.P. 399 PARK AVENUE 6TH FL NEW YORK, NY 10022 | | Х | | | | | |

Signatures

| /S/Eric Ross as Attorney-in-Fact for Marc Lasry | | | | | |
|---|------|--|--|--|--|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| Avenue Capital Management II, L.P., By: Avenue Capital Management II GenPar, LLC, its | | | | | |
| General Partner, By: Eric Ross as Attorney-in-Fact for Marc Lasry, Managing Member | | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

10% Series A Convertible Senior Secured Notes due in 2015 ("Series A Notes") of YRC Worldwide Inc. (the "Issuer") are held directly by Avenue Investments, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Avenue Special Situations Fund VI (Master), L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Avenue International Master, L.P., a Cayman Islands exempted limited partnership and Managed Accounts Master Fund

- (1) Services MAP 10 (collectively, the "Investing Funds"). Avenue Partners, LLC is the General Partner of Avenue Investments, L.P. and a shareholder of Avenue International Master GenPar, Ltd. Avenue Capital Partners VI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the General Partner of Avenue Special Situations Fund VI (Master), L.P. GL Partners VI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the Managing Member of Avenue Capital Partners VI, LLC. (See Footnote 2 for continuation.)
- (2) (Continuation of Footnote 1.) Avenue International Master GenPar, Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company, is the General Partner of Avenue International Master, L.P. Avenue Capital Management II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Avenue Capital Management"), is an investment adviser to each of the Investing Funds. Avenue Capital Management II GenPar, LLC, a Delaware

Edgar Filing: YRC Worldwide Inc. - Form 4

limited liability company, is the General Partner of Avenue Capital Management. Marc Lasry is the Managing Member of GL Partners VI, LLC, Avenue Partners, LLC and Avenue Capital Management II GenPar, LLC. Marc Lasry is deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of the securities reported by reason of his ability to direct the vote and/or disposition of such securities, and his pecuniary interest in such shares (within the meaning of Rule 16a-1(a)(2) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended) is a fractional interest in such amount.

The filing of this Form 4 shall not be construed as an admission that Avenue Capital Management or Marc Lasry (together, the

- (3) "Controlling Persons") is or was for the purposes of Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise the beneficial owner of any of the Series A Notes.
- (4) The Series A Notes are held directly by the Investing Funds. See Footnotes (1), (2) and (3).

Remarks:

Exhibit 24 - Power of Attorney for Marc Lasry, dated February 11, 2010 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 18 to the filing

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.